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Rate Class
Stranded 

Cost Charge

Stranded Cost 

Adjustment Factor

Net Stranded 

Cost Charge

Transmission 

Charge

Transmission 

Service Cost 

Adjustment

RGGI 

Auction 

Proceeds 

Refund

LRAM due to Net 

Metering

Net Transmission 

Charge

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h)
DE 18-010 DBS-2 P1 (a) + (b) DBS-3 P1 DBS-3 P5 DBS-4 DBS-5 (d) + (e) + (f) + (g)

D ($0.00040) ($0.00055) ($0.00095) $0.02985 $0.00557 ($0.00090) $0.00008 $0.03460

D-10 ($0.00040) ($0.00061) ($0.00101) $0.02596 $0.00557 ($0.00090) $0.00008 $0.03071

G-1 ($0.00040) ($0.00050) ($0.00090) $0.02281 $0.00557 ($0.00090) $0.00008 $0.02756

G-2 ($0.00040) ($0.00051) ($0.00091) $0.02604 $0.00557 ($0.00090) $0.00008 $0.03079

G-3 ($0.00040) ($0.00052) ($0.00092) $0.02623 $0.00557 ($0.00090) $0.00008 $0.03098

Streetlights ($0.00040) ($0.00052) ($0.00092) $0.01404 $0.00557 ($0.00090) $0.00008 $0.01879

T ($0.00040) ($0.00068) ($0.00108) $0.03032 $0.00557 ($0.00090) $0.00008 $0.03507

V ($0.00040) ($0.00057) ($0.00097) $0.02636 $0.00557 ($0.00090) $0.00008 $0.03111

*May not sum due to rounding

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities

Summary of Proposed Rates For Stranded Cost and Transmission
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Rate Class

Total 

(Over)/Under 

Collection

Total 2018 

Forecasted 

kWh

2018Stranded 

Cost Adj. 

Factor
(a) (b) (c)

D (145,491)$      266,510,961 (0.00055)$        

D-10 (3,296)$          5,381,160 (0.00061)$        

T (9,273)$          13,721,429 (0.00068)$        

G-1 (187,532)$      373,255,605 (0.00050)$        

G-2 (77,749)$        152,593,832 (0.00051)$        

G-3 (47,291)$        90,323,284 (0.00052)$        

V (192)$             338,541 (0.00057)$        

M- Streetlights (2,330)$          4,436,549 (0.00052)$        

(473,154)$      906,561,361 (0.00052)$        

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) d/b/a Liberty Utilities

Calculation of Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor

Effective May 1, 2018 - April 30, 2019
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Month

(Over)/Under 

Beginning 

Balance

Stranded 

Cost Revenue
CTC Expense

Monthly 

(Over)/Under

(Over)/Under 

Ending 

Balance

Balance 

Subject to 

Interest

Interest 

Rate
Interest

Cumulative 

Interest

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
Mar-17 $0 ($303) ($303) $0 $0 $0 4.00% $0 $0
Apr-17 $0 238$              238$              $0 $0 $0 4.00% $0 $0

May-17 ($145,071) $33,574 $27,407 ($6,167) ($151,238) ($148,155) 4.00% ($494) ($494)
Jun-17 ($151,732) $36,169 $29,526 ($6,643) ($158,375) ($155,054) 4.00% ($517) ($1,011)
Jul-17 ($158,892) $41,010 $33,478 ($7,532) ($166,424) ($162,658) 4.25% ($576) ($1,587)

Aug-17 ($167,001) $39,154 $31,962 ($7,191) ($174,192) ($170,596) 4.25% ($604) ($2,191)
Sep-17 ($174,796) $37,616 $30,706 ($6,910) ($181,706) ($178,251) 4.25% ($631) ($2,822)
Oct-17 ($182,337) $36,094 $29,465 ($6,630) ($188,967) ($185,652) 4.25% ($658) ($3,480)
Nov-17 ($189,625) $32,796 $26,772 ($6,024) ($195,648) ($192,636) 4.25% ($682) ($4,162)
Dec-17 ($196,330) $37,043 $30,239 ($6,804) ($203,134) ($199,732) 4.25% ($707) ($4,869)
Jan-18 ($203,842) $40,617 ($33,157) ($73,774) ($277,615) ($240,729) 4.50% ($903) ($5,772)
Feb-18 ($278,518) $36,402 ($29,716) ($66,118) ($344,636) ($311,577) 4.50% ($1,168) ($6,941)

* Mar-18 ($345,805) $35,433 ($28,925) ($64,358) ($410,163) ($377,984) 4.50% ($1,417) ($8,358)
* Apr-18 ($411,580) $32,938 ($26,888) ($59,826) ($471,406) ($441,493) 4.75% ($1,748) ($10,106)

$438,845 $120,868

Projected Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost Charge: ($473,154)

(b) Company kWh sales multiplied by the approved Stranded Cost Revenue factors
(c) NEP Stranded Cost Monthly Bills
(d) Column (c) - Column (b)
(e) Column (a) + Column (d)
(f) [Column (a) + Column (e)] ÷ 2
(h) Column (f) x [Column (g) ÷ 12]
(i) Column (h) + Prior Month Column (i)
* Projected 

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) d/b/a Liberty Utilities

Stranded Cost Reconciliation Summary

May 2017 - April 2018

All Rate Classes
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Rate D

(Over)/ 

Under 

Beginning 

Balance

Stranded 

Cost 

Revenue

CTC 

Expense

Monthly 

(Over)/ 

Under

(Over)/ 

Under 

Ending 

Balance

Balance 

Subject to 

Interest

Interest 

Rate
Interest

Total 

Interest
Rate T

(Over)/ 

Under 

Beginning 

Balance

Stranded 

Cost 

Revenue

CTC 

Expense

Monthly 

(Over)/ 

Under

(Over)/ 

Under 

Ending 

Balance

Balance 

Subject to 

Interest

Interest 

Rate
Interest

Total 

Interest

Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
Mar-17 -$              (90)$        (90)$         -$                  -$               -$             4.00% -$         -$           Mar-17 -$              (5)$         (5)$         -$            -$           -$            4.00% -$        -$        
Apr-17 -$              71$         71$          -$                  -$               -$             4.00% -$         -$           Apr-17 -$              4$          4$          -$            -$           -$            4.00% -$        -$        

May-17 (43,130)$    9,029$    7,371$     (1,658)$         (44,788)$     (43,959)$   4.00% (147)$   (147)$     May-17 (2,394)$     507$       414$       (93)$        (2,487)$  (2,440)$    4.00% (8)$       (8)$       
Jun-17 (44,935)$    10,165$   8,298$     (1,867)$         (46,802)$     (45,868)$   4.00% (153)$   (299)$     Jun-17 (2,495)$     451$       368$       (83)$        (2,578)$  (2,536)$    4.00% (8)$       (17)$     
Jul-17 (46,955)$    12,522$   10,222$   (2,300)$         (49,255)$     (48,105)$   4.25% (170)$   (470)$     Jul-17 (2,586)$     475$       387$       (87)$        (2,673)$  (2,630)$    4.25% (9)$       (26)$     
Aug-17 (49,425)$    11,649$   9,510$     (2,140)$         (51,565)$     (50,495)$   4.25% (179)$   (649)$     Aug-17 (2,683)$     435$       355$       (80)$        (2,763)$  (2,723)$    4.25% (10)$     (36)$     
Sep-17 (51,743)$    10,148$   8,284$     (1,864)$         (53,607)$     (52,675)$   4.25% (187)$   (835)$     Sep-17 (2,772)$     400$       327$       (73)$        (2,846)$  (2,809)$    4.25% (10)$     (45)$     
Oct-17 (53,794)$    9,924$    8,101$     (1,823)$         (55,617)$     (54,705)$   4.25% (194)$   (1,029)$  Oct-17 (2,856)$     410$       335$       (75)$        (2,931)$  (2,893)$    4.25% (10)$     (56)$     
Nov-17 (55,811)$    9,275$    7,571$     (1,703)$         (57,514)$     (56,662)$   4.25% (201)$   (1,230)$  Nov-17 (2,941)$     498$       406$       (91)$        (3,033)$  (2,987)$    4.25% (11)$     (66)$     
Dec-17 (57,715)$    11,599$   9,469$     (2,130)$         (59,845)$     (58,780)$   4.25% (208)$   (1,438)$  Dec-17 (3,043)$     800$       653$       (147)$      (3,190)$  (3,117)$    4.25% (11)$     (77)$     
Jan-18 (60,053)$    14,562$   (11,888)$  (26,450)$       (86,503)$     (73,278)$   4.50% (275)$   (1,713)$  Jan-18 (3,201)$     1,118$    (913)$     (2,031)$   (5,232)$  (4,217)$    4.50% (16)$     (93)$     
Feb-18 (86,778)$    11,545$   (9,425)$    (20,970)$       (107,748)$   (97,263)$   4.50% (365)$   (2,077)$  Feb-18 (5,248)$     887$       (724)$     (1,611)$   (6,859)$  (6,053)$    4.50% (23)$     (116)$   

* Mar-18 (108,113)$  10,769$   (8,791)$    (19,560)$       (127,673)$   (117,893)$ 4.50% (442)$   (2,519)$  * Mar-18 (6,882)$     742$       (606)$     (1,348)$   (8,230)$  (7,556)$    4.50% (28)$     (144)$   
* Apr-18 (128,115)$  9,269$    (7,566)$    (16,835)$       (144,950)$   (136,533)$ 4.75% (540)$   (3,060)$  * Apr-18 (8,258)$     539$       (440)$     (980)$      (9,238)$  (8,748)$    4.75% (35)$     (179)$   

Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost (145,491)$   Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost (9,273)$  

Rate D-10

(Over)/ 

Under 

Beginning 

Balance

Stranded 

Cost 

Revenue

CTC 

Expense

Monthly 

(Over)/ 

Under

(Over)/ 

Under 

Ending 

Balance

Balance 

Subject to 

Interest

Interest 

Rate
Interest

Total 

Interest

Rate M

Streetlight

s

(Over)/ 

Under 

Beginning 

Balance

Stranded 

Cost 

Revenue

CTC 

Expense

Monthly 

(Over)/ 

Under

(Over)/ 

Under 

Ending 

Balance

Balance 

Subject to 

Interest

Interest 

Rate
Interest

Total 

Interest

Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
Mar-17 -$              (2)$          (2)$           -$                  -$               -$             4.00% -$         -$           Mar-17 -$              (1)$         (1)$         -$            -$           -$            4.00% -$        -$        
Apr-17 -$              1$           1$            -$                  -$               -$             4.00% -$         -$           Apr-17 -$              1$          1$          -$            -$           -$            4.00% -$        -$        

May-17 (870)$        177$       145$        (33)$              (903)$          (887)$        4.00% (3)$       (3)$         May-17 (711)$        182$       149$       (33)$        (744)$     (728)$       4.00% (2)$       (2)$       
Jun-17 (906)$        169$       138$        (31)$              (937)$          (921)$        4.00% (3)$       (6)$         Jun-17 (747)$        180$       147$       (33)$        (780)$     (763)$       4.00% (3)$       (5)$       
Jul-17 (940)$        193$       158$        (35)$              (975)$          (958)$        4.25% (3)$       (9)$         Jul-17 (782)$        180$       147$       (33)$        (816)$     (799)$       4.25% (3)$       (8)$       
Aug-17 (979)$        186$       152$        (34)$              (1,013)$       (996)$        4.25% (4)$       (13)$       Aug-17 (818)$        180$       147$       (33)$        (851)$     (835)$       4.25% (3)$       (11)$     
Sep-17 (1,017)$      166$       136$        (31)$              (1,047)$       (1,032)$     4.25% (4)$       (17)$       Sep-17 (854)$        179$       146$       (33)$        (887)$     (871)$       4.25% (3)$       (14)$     
Oct-17 (1,051)$      159$       130$        (29)$              (1,080)$       (1,065)$     4.25% (4)$       (20)$       Oct-17 (890)$        180$       147$       (33)$        (923)$     (907)$       4.25% (3)$       (17)$     
Nov-17 (1,084)$      174$       142$        (32)$              (1,116)$       (1,100)$     4.25% (4)$       (24)$       Nov-17 (926)$        119$       97$         (22)$        (948)$     (937)$       4.25% (3)$       (20)$     
Dec-17 (1,120)$      268$       219$        (49)$              (1,169)$       (1,144)$     4.25% (4)$       (28)$       Dec-17 (952)$        239$       195$       (44)$        (995)$     (974)$       4.25% (3)$       (24)$     
Jan-18 (1,173)$      375$       (306)$       (681)$            (1,854)$       (1,513)$     4.50% (6)$       (34)$       Jan-18 (999)$        176$       (144)$     (320)$      (1,319)$  (1,159)$    4.50% (4)$       (28)$     
Feb-18 (1,859)$      307$       (251)$       (558)$            (2,417)$       (2,138)$     4.50% (8)$       (42)$       Feb-18 (1,324)$     181$       (148)$     (329)$      (1,653)$  (1,488)$    4.50% (6)$       (34)$     

* Mar-18 (2,425)$      270$       (220)$       (490)$            (2,915)$       (2,670)$     4.50% (10)$     (52)$       * Mar-18 (1,658)$     177$       (144)$     (321)$      (1,979)$  (1,819)$    4.50% (7)$       (41)$     
* Apr-18 (2,925)$      198$       (161)$       (359)$            (3,284)$       (3,104)$     4.75% (12)$     (64)$       * Apr-18 (1,986)$     185$       (151)$     (335)$      (2,321)$  (2,153)$    4.75% (9)$       (49)$     

Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost (3,296)$       Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost (2,330)$  

(a) Prior Month Column (e) + Prior Month Column (h)
(b) Company billing system report; Includes adjustment factor
(c) Per Dockets DE 17-015 (May 17 - Dec 17) and 18-010 (Jan 18 - Apr 18)
(d) Expense (Column c) - Revenue (Column b)
(e) Column (a) + Column (d)
(f) [Column (a) + Column (e)] ÷ 2
(g) Interest rate
(h) Column (f) x [Column (g) ÷ 12]
(i) Column (h) + Prior Month Column (i)

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities

Stranded Cost Reconciliation

May 2017 - April 2018
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Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities
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Schedule DBS-2
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Rate G-1

(Over)/ 

Under 

Beginning 

Balance

Stranded 

Cost 

Revenue

CTC 

Expense

Monthly 

(Over)/ 

Under

(Over)/ 

Under 

Ending 

Balance

Balance 

Subject to 

Interest

Interest 

Rate
Interest

Total 

Interest

Rate G-3

(Over)/ 

Under 

Beginning 

Balance

Stranded 

Cost 

Revenue

CTC 

Expense

Monthly 

(Over)/ 

Under

(Over)/ 

Under 

Ending 

Balance

Balance 

Subject to 

Interest

Interest 

Rate
Interest

Total 

Interest

Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
Mar-17 -$                  (125)$       (125)$       -$                 -$              -$              4.00% -$            -$          Mar-17 -$                 (29)$        (29)$        -$           -$            -$             4.00% -$           -$           
Apr-17 -$                  98$          98$          -$                 -$              -$              4.00% -$            -$          Apr-17 -$                 23$         23$         -$           -$            -$             4.00% -$           -$           

May-17 (59,958)$      14,839$   12,113$   (2,725)$        (62,683)$   (61,321)$   4.00% (204)$      (204)$    May-17 (14,101)$     3,176$    2,593$    (583)$     (14,684)$ (14,393)$  4.00% (48)$       (48)$       
Jun-17 (62,888)$      15,894$   12,974$   (2,919)$        (65,807)$   (64,348)$   4.00% (214)$      (419)$    Jun-17 (14,732)$     3,418$    2,791$    (628)$     (15,360)$ (15,046)$  4.00% (50)$       (98)$       
Jul-17 (66,022)$      17,326$   14,143$   (3,182)$        (69,204)$   (67,613)$   4.25% (239)$      (658)$    Jul-17 (15,410)$     3,798$    3,100$    (698)$     (16,108)$ (15,759)$  4.25% (56)$       (154)$     
Aug-17 (69,443)$      16,653$   13,594$   (3,059)$        (72,502)$   (70,973)$   4.25% (251)$      (910)$    Aug-17 (16,164)$     3,688$    3,010$    (677)$     (16,841)$ (16,502)$  4.25% (58)$       (212)$     
Sep-17 (72,753)$      16,920$   13,812$   (3,108)$        (75,861)$   (74,307)$   4.25% (263)$      (1,173)$ Sep-17 (16,899)$     3,549$    2,897$    (652)$     (17,551)$ (17,225)$  4.25% (61)$       (273)$     
Oct-17 (76,124)$      16,042$   13,096$   (2,947)$        (79,071)$   (77,598)$   4.25% (275)$      (1,448)$ Oct-17 (17,612)$     3,395$    2,771$    (623)$     (18,236)$ (17,924)$  4.25% (63)$       (337)$     
Nov-17 (79,346)$      13,960$   11,396$   (2,564)$        (81,910)$   (80,628)$   4.25% (286)$      (1,733)$ Nov-17 (18,299)$     3,161$    2,581$    (581)$     (18,880)$ (18,590)$  4.25% (66)$       (403)$     
Dec-17 (82,195)$      14,526$   11,858$   (2,668)$        (84,863)$   (83,529)$   4.25% (296)$      (2,029)$ Dec-17 (18,946)$     3,558$    2,904$    (653)$     (19,599)$ (19,272)$  4.25% (68)$       (471)$     
Jan-18 (85,159)$      14,105$   (11,514)$  (25,620)$     (110,779)$ (97,969)$   4.50% (367)$      (2,396)$ Jan-18 (19,667)$     4,077$    (3,328)$   (7,406)$  (27,073)$ (23,370)$  4.50% (88)$       (559)$     
Feb-18 (111,146)$    13,613$   (11,113)$  (24,726)$     (135,872)$ (123,509)$ 4.50% (463)$      (2,860)$ Feb-18 (27,161)$     3,796$    (3,099)$   (6,894)$  (34,055)$ (30,608)$  4.50% (115)$    (673)$     

* Mar-18 (136,336)$    13,764$   (11,236)$  (25,001)$     (161,336)$ (148,836)$ 4.50% (558)$      (3,418)$ * Mar-18 (34,170)$     3,692$    (3,014)$   (6,706)$  (40,875)$ (37,523)$  4.50% (141)$    (814)$     
* Apr-18 (161,894)$    13,735$   (11,212)$  (24,947)$     (186,842)$ (174,368)$ 4.75% (690)$      (4,108)$ * Apr-18 (41,016)$     3,358$    (2,742)$   (6,100)$  (47,116)$ (44,066)$  4.75% (174)$    (989)$     

Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost (187,532)$ Cumulative (Over)/Under Collection of Stranded Cost (47,291)$ 

Rate G-2

(Over)/ 

Under 

Beginning 

Balance

Stranded 

Cost 

Revenue

CTC 

Expense

Monthly 

(Over)/ 

Under

(Over)/ 

Under 

Ending 

Balance

Balance 

Subject to 

Interest

Interest 

Rate
Interest

Total 

Interest

Rate V

(Over)/ 

Under 

Beginning 

Balance

Stranded 

Cost 

Revenue

CTC 

Expense

Monthly 

(Over)/ 

Under

(Over)/ 

Under 

Ending 

Balance

Balance 

Subject to 

Interest

Interest 

Rate
Interest

Total 

Interest

Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) Month (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
Mar-17 -$                  (50)$         (50)$         -$                 -$              -$              4.00% -$            -$          Mar-17 -$                 (0)$          (0)$          -$           -$            -$             4.00% -$           -$           
Apr-17 -$                  39$          39$          -$                 -$              -$              4.00% -$            -$          Apr-17 -$                 0$           0$           -$           -$            -$             4.00% -$           -$           

May-17 (23,850)$      5,653$     4,615$     (1,038)$        (24,888)$   (24,369)$   4.00% (81)$        (81)$      May-17 (58)$            11$         9$           (2)$         (60)$        (59)$         4.00% (0)$         (0)$         
Jun-17 (24,969)$      5,881$     4,801$     (1,080)$        (26,049)$   (25,509)$   4.00% (85)$        (166)$    Jun-17 (60)$            11$         9$           (2)$         (62)$        (61)$         4.00% (0)$         (0)$         
Jul-17 (26,135)$      6,503$     5,309$     (1,195)$        (27,329)$   (26,732)$   4 25% (95)$        (261)$    Jul-17 (62)$            13$         11$         (2)$         (65)$        (64)$         4 25% (0)$         (1)$         
Aug-17 (27,424)$      6,349$     5,183$     (1,166)$        (28,590)$   (28,007)$   4 25% (99)$        (360)$    Aug-17 (65)$            14$         11$         (2)$         (68)$        (66)$         4 25% (0)$         (1)$         
Sep-17 (28,689)$      6,242$     5,096$     (1,146)$        (29,835)$   (29,262)$   4 25% (104)$      (464)$    Sep-17 (68)$            12$         9$           (2)$         (70)$        (69)$         4 25% (0)$         (1)$         
Oct-17 (29,939)$      5,973$     4,876$     (1,097)$        (31,036)$   (30,488)$   4 25% (108)$      (572)$    Oct-17 (70)$            11$         9$           (2)$         (72)$        (71)$         4 25% (0)$         (1)$         
Nov-17 (31,144)$      5,599$     4,571$     (1,028)$        (32,172)$   (31,658)$   4 25% (112)$      (684)$    Nov-17 (73)$            11$         9$           (2)$         (74)$        (74)$         4 25% (0)$         (2)$         
Dec-17 (32,285)$      6,040$     4,931$     (1,109)$        (33,394)$   (32,839)$   4 25% (116)$      (800)$    Dec-17 (75)$            13$         11$         (2)$         (77)$        (76)$         4 25% (0)$         (2)$         
Jan-18 (33,510)$      6,184$     (5,048)$    (11,232)$     (44,743)$   (39,126)$   4 50% (147)$      (947)$    Jan-18 (77)$            19$         (15)$        (34)$       (111)$      (94)$         4 50% (0)$         (2)$         
Feb-18 (44,889)$      6,056$     (4,944)$    (11,000)$     (55,889)$   (50,389)$   4 50% (189)$      (1,136)$ Feb-18 (112)$          16$         (13)$        (30)$       (141)$      (127)$       4 50% (0)$         (3)$         

* Mar-18 (56,078)$      6,004$     (4,902)$    (10,906)$     (66,984)$   (61,531)$   4 50% (231)$      (1,367)$ * Mar-18 (142)$          15$         (12)$        (27)$       (169)$      (156)$       4 50% (1)$         (3)$         
